

Ex. No.71/2024
Satyanarayan Aggarwal Vs. Mukesh Singh

22.07.2024

Present: Counsel Ms. Radhika Arora Rawal for DH (through VC).

Report of Naib Nazir is perused.

As per the report of Naib Nazir, affidavit of no stay no appeal is not filed by DH.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for DH for filing the same. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **22.10.2024** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/22.07.2024 (Jagdeep)