

Ex.No.71/2024
Satyanarayan Aggarwal Vs Mukesh Singh

03.04.2025

Present: None for DH.

Be awaited for DH.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.04.2025 (Ajay)

At 11.19 a.m.

Present: Counsel Ms. Radhika Arora for DH, through VC.

It is submitted by counsel for DH that she has already filed affidavit regarding no stay no appeal on record in October, 2024. But the Naib Nazir has given report that no such affidavit has been filed. Warning is given to Naib Nazir for furnishing false report and is directed to be vigilant in future failing which, strict action will be taken against him.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for DH for moving appropriate application for issuance of Warrants of Attachment. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **15.07.2025** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.04.2025 (Ajay)