

Item No.01

Ex. No.71/2024

Satyanarayan Aggarwal Vs. Mukesh Singh

15.07.2025

Present: None.
Be awaited.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Courts, New Delhi
15.07.2025/bh

At 12.20 p.m.

Present: Sh. Saksham Sethi and Sh. Tushar Arora, learned
counsel for DH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

An application under Section 151 CPC for issuance of warrant of attachment has been filed by the DH.

In view of the facts and circumstances mentioned in the application, the present application stands allowed.

Let Warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD be issued on filing PF.

DH to appear before the Court of learned ACJ, South-East, Saket for appointment of Bailiff on 29.07.2025.

List the case for report on 22.08.2025.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Courts, New Delhi
15.07.2025/bh