

Item No. 06

Ex. No. 71/24

**Satyanarayan Aggarwal v. Mukesh Singh**

19.09.2025

**Present: Ms. Radhika Arora (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for DH.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Warrant of attachment could not be issued due to non-filing of PF.

On request, one more opportunity is granted to the DH for taking steps.

Let Warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD be issued on filing PF.

DH to appear before the Court of learned ACJ, South-East, Saket for appointment of Bailiff on 09.10.2025.

List the case for report on 31.10.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
District Judge – 02  
South-East, Saket, Delhi  
19.09.2025 / bh**