

Item No. 05

Ex. No. 71/24

Satyanarayan Aggarwal v. Mukesh Singh

31.10.2025

**Present: Ms. Radhika Arora (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

As per report of Bailiff, warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD received back unexecuted as DH did not contact to accompany him.

Learned counsel for DH submits that there was some communication gap due to which DH could not accompany the Bailiff concerned.

In view of submissions, Warrant of Attachment of movable properties of JD be again issued on filing PF.

DH to appear before the Court of learned ACJ, South-East, Sake for appointment of Bailiff on 12.11.2025.

List the case for report on 03.12.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02
South-East, Saket, Delhi
31.10.2025 / bh**