

Item No. 10

Ex. No. 71/24

Satyanarayan Aggarwal v. Mukesh Singh

05.01.2026

**Present: Sh. Radhika Arora (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.**

Submission heard. Record perused.

Warrant of Attachment of movable properties of JD
be again issued on filing PF.

DH to appear before the Court of learned ACJ,
South-East, Sake for appointment of Bailiff on 13.01.2026.

List the case for report on 27.01.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
05.01.2026 / bh**