

**Item No.07**

**Ex. No.71/2024**

**Satyanarayan Aggarwal Vs. Mukesh Singh**

**27.01.2026**

**Present: Sh. Tushar Arora, learned counsel for DH.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Steps were not taken by DH.

On request, one more opportunity is given to DH to take the steps within one week from today.

Issue Warrant of Attachment of movable properties of JD on filing PF and usual affidavit of no appeal, no stay by any higher Court.

DH to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **10.02.2026**.

List the matter before this Court for report on **24.02.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
27.01.2026/sk**