

Item No. 07
Ex. No. 71/24
Satyanarayan Aggarwal v. Mukesh Singh

24.03.2026

Present: None for DH.

Be awaited.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
24.03.2026 / bh

At 11.05 a.m.

Present: Sh. Saksham Sethi, learned counsel for DH.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Bailiff report perused.

As per the bailiff report, DH did not accompany for execution of warrant of attachment.

Learned counsel for DH submits that due to some confusion, DH did not accompany the bailiff as he thought that the matters of 03.03.2026 would be taken up on 11.04.2026 in terms of notification of the Hon'ble High Court.

In view of the submission that there was some confusion to the DH, though the learned ACJ had appointed on 06.03.2026 itself, one last opportunity is granted to the DH to take steps.

Warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD be issued on filing of PF and usual affidavit of no appeal / no stay by any Superior Court.

DH to appear before the Court of learned ACJ (South-East) for appointment of Bailiff on 07.04.2026.

List the case for report on 21.04.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
24.03.2026 / bh